## PETIT JEAN FIBER PHONE SERVICE AND INTERNET BUNDLE PROMOTION

## Standard Offer Details/Terms and Conditions

Please read very carefully the following Terms and Conditions before registering for the Petit Jean Phone Service and Internet Bundle Promotion. Participation in this promotion indicates that you accept these Terms and Conditions.

## General Participation Eligibility:

• Participants must bundle the phone service with their Petit Jean Fiber Internet package.

## General Program Details and Restrictions:

- To be eligible to receive the free installation, the participant must be a New Subscriber/Account who purchases qualifying services according to the terms and conditions of the Promotion.
- New Subscriber/Account defined as either a first-time customer or a customer returning after a minimum of three months. Returning customers must not have an outstanding balance, including amounts in the collections process.
- Any person or entity who is a current subscriber to internet services from Petit Jean Fiber is not eligible for the free installation.
- Any person or entity that is a current subscriber to internet services from Petit Jean Fiber and newly adds the bundle for phone service to their internet account is eligible for the first month of free phone service.
- To be eligible, the participant must purchase a qualified service plan.
- In order for the participant to receive the first month of phone service free, the new service for each Qualifying Participant must be activated within sixty (60) days of the submission of a service order. If the service is not activated within the applicable timeframe, the participant will be charged the installation fee and the first month of phone service.
- Taxes and fees are not included in the first month of free phone service. If the participant fails to pay the taxes and fees on the first month of free phone service, the participant will be charged for the first month of phone service.
- Petit Jean Fiber reserves the right to modify or cancel the Petit Jean Fiber Phone Service and Internet Bundle Promotion at any time, with or without notice. Petit Jean Fiber

reserves the right to modify or discontinue, temporarily or permanently, any or all the eligible services or restrict or reject any participant's order for service.

- All rewards will be issued as credits to your account and applied only to Petit Jean Fiber service charges. Under no circumstances will any rewards be provided or refunded as cash.
- Petit Jean Fiber reserves the right to change, modify, or cancel any of these details or conditions without notice.

This promotion expires on February 28th, 2025.